STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41G 30066026 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT	
	Version Status: ACTIVE	
Owners:	DEBORAH Y WESSELIUS 12161 MOCASSIN CT MISSOULA, MT 59808	
	DALE R RECKLEY 484 E BITTERROOT DR FLORENCE, MT 59833	
Priority Date:	JUNE 26, 1877	
Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 26, 1877		
Type of Historical Right	FILED	
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION	
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD	
Maximum Flow Rate:	314.80 GPM	
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.	
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW	
Maximum Acres:	13.00	
Source Name:	JEFFERSON RIVER	
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER	
Point of Diversion and N	eans of Diversion:	
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountyNESWNE342S6WMADISON	
Period of Diversio Diversion Means:	APRIL 28 TO OCTOBER 19 HEADGATE	
Period of Use:	APRIL 28 to OCTOBER 19	
Place of Use:		
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>	
1 13.00	SWSW 23 2S 6W MADISON	
Total: 13.00		
Geocodes/Valid:	25-0785-23-3-03-01-0000 - Y	

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE SUPPLEMENTAL WHICH MEANS THE RIGHTS HAVE OVERLAPPING PLACES OF USE. THE RIGHTS CAN BE COMBINED TO IRRIGATE ONLY OVERLAPPING PARCELS. EACH RIGHT IS LIMITED TO THE FLOW RATE AND PLACE OF USE OF THAT INDIVIDUAL RIGHT. THE SUM TOTAL VOLUME OF THESE WATER RIGHTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE. 30066026 30066027

AUTHORIZATION TO CHANGE POINT OF DIVERSION COMPLETED 12-03-80. FILE REFLECTS RIGHT AS IT EXISTED PRIOR TO JULY 1973. APPROVED CHANGES WILL BE RECORDED AFTER FINAL DECREE. PURSUANT TO THIS CHANGE, THE CURRENT POINT OF DIVERSION IS LOCATED AT SWNWNW SEC 26 TWP 02S RGE 06W, MADISON COUNTY.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS CLAIM NUMBER WAS NOT INCLUDED IN THE BASIN 41G TEMPORARY PRELIMINARY DECREE ISSUED 10/17/1989.

THIS SPLIT CLAIM WAS AUTHORIZED BY THE WATER COURT BASED ON INFORMATION IN CLAIM NO. 41G 197172-00.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 111841 RECEIVED 06/26/2013.